Ronald Reagan Presidential Library
Digital Library Collections

This I1s a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

Collection: President, Office of the: Presidential
Briefing Papers: Records, 1981-1989
Folder Title: 11/18/1983 (case file 198218)
Box: 37

To see more digitized collections
visit; https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digital-library

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories Visit:
https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/citing

National Archives Catalogue: https.//catalog.archives.gov/



https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digital-library
https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection
https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection
mailto:reagan.library@nara.gov
https://reaganlibrary.gov/citing
https://catalog.archives.gov/

WITHDRAWAL SHEET
Ronald Reagan Library

DOCUMENT
NO. AND TYPE SUBJECT/TITLE DATE RESTRICTION
. form ’EPA Form 25, re presidential appointment on 11/18/83 (partial) 11/18/83 Pt K '/ &3
. outline from Kenneth M. Duberstein, re meeting with Senator Laxalt 11/17/83 P5 opfn
age 1
B (5 2 ft2(“°
COLLECTION:
PRESIDENT, OFFICE OF THE: Presidential Briefing Papers dlb
FILE FOLDER:
November 18, 1983 (198218) ('Fea €57 3/1/96

Presidential Records Act - [44 U.8.C. 2204(a)]

RESTRICTION CODES

Freedom of Information Act - [6 U.S.C. 662(b)]

P-1  National rity classified inf tion [(a)(1) of the PRA]. F-1 National y tion [(b)(1) of the FOIA].
P-2 Relating to appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA]. F-2 Release could discl internal p: | rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the
P-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA]. FOIA].
P4 Rel would discl trade or fidential ial or fi ial F-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA].
information [(al(4) of the PRAI]. F4 Rel would discl or confidential ial or fi ial inf
P-6 Release would discl fidential advice b the President and his advisors, or [(bl4) of the FOIA].
between such advisors [(a)(6) of the PRA. F-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted i of p | privacy [(BN6) of
P-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted i ion of p | privacy [(a)(6) of the FOIA]
the PRAI. F-7 Rel would discl ti piled for law purp: [(bX7) of
the FOIA].
C. Closed in d with ined in donor’s deed of gift. F-8 Rel would discl tion concerning the tion of fi ial i
[(bX8) of the FOIA].
F-9 Release would disclose geological or hysical i tion ing wells [(b)(9) of

the FOIA].




WITHDRAWAL SHEET
Ronald Reagan Library

DOCUMENT
NO. AND TYPE SUBJECT/TITLE DATE RESTRICTION
|. form [EPA Form 25, re presidential appointment on 11/18/83 (partial) 11/18/83 P1
. outline [from Kenneth M. Duberstein, re meeting with Senator Laxalt 11/17/83 P5
(page 1)
COLLECTION:
PRESIDENT, OFFICE OF THE: Presidential Briefing Papers dib
FILE FOLDER:
November 18, 1983 (198218) 3/1/96
RESTRICTION CODES
Presidential Records Act - [44 U.8.C. 2204(a)] Freedom of Information Act - [6 U.S8.C. 662(b)]
P-1  National rity classified inf tion [(al1) of the PRA]. F-1 National security classified information [(bX1) of the FOIA].
P-2 Relating to appointment to Federal office [(a2) of the PRA]. F-2 Rel could discl internal p | rules and practices of an agency [(bX2) of the
P-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a{3) of the PRA]. FOIAI.
P4 Rel would discl trade or fidential iol or fi ial F-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b}(3) of the FOIA].
information [(aN4) of the PRA]. F4 Rel would discl trade or fidential ial or fi ial inf ti
P65 Rel would discl fidential advice b the Presid and his advi: or [(bX4) of the FOIA].
between such advisors [(a(B) of the PRA. F-8 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(BN6) of
P-8 Rel would a clearly di ion of p. i privacy [(al6) of the FOIA]
the PRA]. F-7 Rel would discl inf ti iled for law enf [(bX7) of
the FOIA].
C. Closed in d with icti ined in donor’s deed of gift. F8 Rel would discl inf ti ing the dation of fi

[(bK8) of the FOIA].

F-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b}9) of
the FOIA].



% /MZ{ ( f’ ‘ ID # /é/‘{;?/g/

WHITE HOUSE
OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT

WORKSHEET
(] X-MEDIA m
] H-INTERNAL
Name of Document:BRIEFING PAPERS

SCHEDULED

APPOINTMENTS FOR ..@. F’_—IE @@. @El

]ect lw‘faw m’(ﬁ/{\ m &Luf @ IZ]m DD
Mﬁt dizchias T =Aa0, Yodties, 2I0&Z-000
(Ymmare MT/M@W&M ZWLC B [2]Za-C0]

/ ZE OO00-00
MQJMMZW (o Gounal 2lalZ-00
4 ey, % M@wﬁ ,z@! ety 27 OO0O-00]

,. ' 7 @ EEE-00]
%ﬁ/&’//&f oty (28280 2"

/i 7 @EE-00

[iihael sheoloe, — Medilare __ BE BEB-00]
B frtn Qsdhtrsddt- —  N)oo pusl AEEgEn
JH o T, %éé/’//é/pw Lpshinstes  BZBIBZ-010
e HeeAtd & lrzezs 445 BA E=lg-00]
00 OOO-00
D0 OO0O-00
00O OOO-00
00O OOO-00
00 OO0O-00
00 OOO-00

ROUTETO: ACTION DISPOSITION

Office/Agency (Staff Name) _ Action Tracking Date Type of Completion Date
Code YY/MM/DD Response Code YY/MM/DD

RMHENL RSZ C

Referral Note:



9:00 am
(30 min)

9:30 am
(15 min)

9:45 am
(15 min)

10:00 am
(45 min)

10:45 am
(15 min)

11:00 am
(60 min)

12:00 m
(60 min)

1:00 pm
(15 min)
1:30 pm
(30 min)
2:00 pm
(30 min)

2:30 pm

THE SCHEDULE OF
PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

Friday, November 18, 1983

Staff Time
(Baker/Meese)

National Security Briefing
(McFarlane)

Senior Staff Time

Personal Staff Time

Meeting with Senator Laxalt
(Duberstein) (TAB A)

NSC Briefing
(McFarlane)

Lunch

Meeting with Leaders of National
Association of Attorneys General

(Verstandig) (TAB B)

Private Meeting

Meeting with Secretary
Weinberger and General Vessey

(McFarlane)

Personal Staff Time
Remainder of the Day

Oval Office ~

Oval Office

Oval Office

Oval Office

Oval Office

Situation Room

(distributed separately)

Oval Office

Oval Office

Oval Office

Situation Room

(available later)

Oval Office/
Residence

UNP 11/17/83
4:00 pm




3 »
LE TR Y 34

9:00 am
(30 min)

9:30 am - 41
(15 min)

9:45 am
(15 min)

10:00 am
(45 min)

10:45 am
(15 min)

11:00 am
(60 min)

12:00 m
(60 min)

1:00 pm
(15 min)
1:30 pm
(30 min)
2:00 pm
(30 min)

2:30 pm

THE SCHEDULE OF
PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

Friday, November 18, 1983

Staff Time
(Baker/Meese)

National Security Briefing
(McFarlane) /7 f-é‘_.ﬁu_;,(_@uﬁ,ﬁ/"

Senior Staff Time

Personal Staff Time

Meeting with Senator Laxalt
(Duberstein) (TAB A)

NSC Briefing
(McFarlane)

Lunch

Meeting with Leaders of National
Association of Attorneys General
(Verstandig) (TAB B)

Private Meeting

Meeting with Secretary
Weinberger and General Vessey
(McFarlane)

Personal Staff Time
Remainder of the Day

(available later)

Oval Office

Oval Office

Oval Office

Oval Office

Oval Office

Situation Room

(distributed separately)

Oval Office

Oval Office

Oval Office

Situation Room

Oval Office/
Residence

11/17/83

4:00 pm




nn
aRRRR,
2 s

9:00 am
(30 min)

9:30 am
(15 min)

9:45 am
(15 min)

10:00 am
(45 min)

10:45 am
(15 min)

11: 00 am
(60 min)

12:00 m
(60 min)

1:00 pm
(15 min)
1:30 pm
(30 min)
2:00 pm
(30 min)

2:30 pm

THE SCHEDULE OF
PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

Friday, November 18, 1983

Staff Time o072 —> Oval Office
iEaEer7Meese(yP/M a?zD
National Security Briefing Oval Office
(McFarlane) ,Anb Fte. .Da.o'lg/'
Senior Staff Time Oval Office
Personal Staff Time e Oval Office
b,\\ 0\?

&
Meeting with Senator Laxalt ’( 0 | Oval Office
(Duberstein),?pfaw TAB A
NSC Briefing i/ —12:20 Situation Room
(McFarlane) (distributed separately)
Lunch /2:2¢ — 1259 Oval Office

Boke, fo 10 Mk, }
[

Meeting with Leaders of National I3o0|-= 3 lg;)val Office
Association of Attorneys General
(Verstandig) See bacd sked . (TAB B)
Private Meeting Oval Office

Meeting with Secretary
Weinberger and General Vessey

Situation Room

(McFarlane) (available later)

Personal Staff Time
Remainder of the Day

Oval Office/
Residence

\ /N
/N

UNP 11/17/83
4:00 pm




RONALD W. REAGAN LIBRARY

THIS FORM MARKS THE FILE LOCATION OF ITEM NUMBER z LISTED ON THE

WITHDRAWAL SHEET AT THE FRONT OF THIS FOLDER.




III. PARTICIPANTS

The President

The Vice President

OMB Director David Stockman
Senator Paul Laxalt (R-Nevada)

Staff
Ed Meese
Jim Baker

Ken Duberstein
Dick Darman

IV. PRESS PLAN

White House photographer only

V. SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

Senator Laxalt to arrive through the Northwest Gate, enter
the West Lobby, and be escorted to the Oval Office for a
15-minute meeting with the President.

Attachment: Talking Points



SUGGESTED TALKING POINTS FOR MEETING
WITH SENATOR LAXALT

Paul, it is good to see you and to have this opportunity
to discuss the State, Justice, Commerce appropriations

bill.

I know you have managed this bill well in the Senate, and that
you were successful in keeping even more funds from being

added during Senate debate.

However, I also understand that the bill is approximately
$731 over my request, and this gives me great concern in
terms of approving it. I know that you and Dave (Stockman)
have been discussing this issue, and I am interested to
hear your thinking on it.

(Let Laxalt make his case for supporting the bill;

ask Stockman to participate in discussion of the
specifics.)

Well, Paul, I think this has been a helpful discussion, and
I will talk further with Dave and othersbefore we make a

final decision. Your comments, as always, are appreciated.



II.

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

MEETING WITH FOUR ATTORNEYS GENERAL

DATE: NOVEMBER 18, 1983
LOCATION: OVAL OFFICE

TIME: 1:00 P.M.

FROM: LEE L. VERSTANDIG

PURPOSE

A meeting with some of the leading Attorneys General
prior to the National Association of Attorneys General
(NAAG) Winter meeting in Hawaii, December 5-9, 1983,
will demonstrate the Administration's interest in NAAG
and confirm your appreciation for their general support
of your crime package pending in Congress.

BACKGROUND

Attorneys General are second only to governors as
prominent statewide elected officials. The NAAG Winter -
meeting is expected to be well attended and resolutions
are likely to be considered. The NAAG annual meeting
will be held next June.

The Attorneys General can be expected to raise the
following topics for which NAAG has supported the
Administration's positions:

o Attorneys Fee Reform Proposal

o The bulk of the Crime Package

o The Solicitor General's decision not to appeal
the Exxon oil overcharge case court ruling.

General Greely can be expected to invite you to attend
the NAAG conferences.

The Attorneys General are especially complimentary of
Attorney General William French Smith and his assistance
in providing training for Supreme Court appearances and
improving office management through the lend/lease
program.



ITI. PARTICIPANTS

Attorney General Michael T. Greely (D-Montana) -
President of NAAG

Attorney General John D. Ashcroft (R-Missouri) - Past
President of NAAG

Attorney General Kenneth 0. Eikenberry (R-Washington)
Chairman of Western Regional Conference of NAAG

Attorney General Duane Woodard (R-Colorado)

Lee L. Verstandig

IvV. PRESS PLAN

White House photographer

V. SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

1:00 P.M, - Lee L. Verstandig escorts Attorneys
General into Oval Office.

1:00 - 1:05 P.M., - You greet the Attorneys General.

1:05 - 1:10 P.M. - Attorneys General make their
remarks.

1:10 - 1:15 P.M, =~ You respond to the Attorneys
General.

1:15 P.M. - Lee L. Verstandig escorts Attorneys
General out of the Oval Office.

Attachment: Talking Points



SUGGESTED TALKING POINTS FOR MEETING WITH
ATTORNEYS GENERAL:
JOHN ASHCROFT (R-MISSOURI)
KENNETH EIKENBERRY (R-WASHINGTON)
DUANE WOODARD (R-COLORADO)
MICHAEL GREELY (D-MONTANA)

Note: After you greet the Attorneys General, General Greely
will present his remarks followed by the other Attorneys
General,

-- I am pleased that you all were able to meet with me to

discuss issues of mutual concern. Thank you too for the

invitation to attend your conferences.

-- General Greely, I want to congratulate you on the work
of the National Association of Attorneys General. NAAG
has worked closely with us to formulate solutions to

several problems.

== Your support of my initiatives regarding the Attorney's
Fee Reform proposal and the Crime Package is important and

appreciated.

—-- By continuing to work together we can establish more

realistic parameters in the sentencing of criminals.

== I too am very proud of the performance of Attorney General

William French Smith and T will convey your compliments.



