Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

Collection: President, Office of the: Presidential Briefing Papers: Records, 1981-1989 Folder Title: 11/18/1983 (case file 198218) Box: 37

To see more digitized collections visit: <u>https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digital-library</u>

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: <u>https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection</u>

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/citing

National Archives Catalogue: <u>https://catalog.archives.gov/</u>

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

DOCUMENT NO. AND TYPE	SUBJECT/TITLE	DATE	RESTRICTION
I. form	EPA Form 25, re presidential appointment on 11/18/83 (partial)	11/18/83	PT 81/83
2. outline	from Kenneth M. Duberstein, re meeting with Senator Laxalt (page 1)	11/17/83	P5 OPEN (13 12/12/00
	(page 1)		1(15 12/12/00
			, ,
COLLECTION:	PRESIDENT, OFFICE OF THE: Presidential Briefing Papers		dlb
FILE FOLDER:	November 18, 1983 (198218) CFOA 859	2	3/1/96
		and the second second second second	

RESTRICTION CODES

Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]

- P-1 National security classified information [(a)(1) of the PRA].
- P-2 Relating to appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA].
- P-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA].
- P-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA].
- P-5 Release would disclose confidential advice between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors ((a)(5) of the PRA.
- P-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA].
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

- F-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA].
- F-2 Release could disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA].
- F-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA].
- F-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information ((b)(4) of the FOIA).
- F-8 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(B)(6) of the FOIA]
- F-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA].
- F-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA].
- F-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells ((b)(9) of the FOIA).

WITHDRAWAL SHEET

Ronald Reagan Library

DOCUMENT NO. AND TYPE	SUBJECT/TITLE	DATE	RESTRICTION
I. form	EPA Form 25, re presidential appointment on 11/18/83 (partial)	11/18/83	P1
	from Kenneth M. Duberstein, re meeting with Senator Laxalt (page 1)	11/17/83	Р5
			2
			÷
COLLECTION:	PRESIDENT, OFFICE OF THE: Presidential Briefing Papers		dlb
FILE FOLDER:	November 18, 1983 (198218)		3/1/96

RESTRICTION CODES

Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]

- P-1 National security classified information [(a)(1) of the PRA].
- P-2 Relating to appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA].
- P-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA].
- P-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA].
- P-5 Release would disclose confidential advice between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors ((a)(5) of the PRA.
- P-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA].
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

- F-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA].
- F-2 Release could disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency ((b)(2) of the FOIA).
- F-3 Release would violate a Federal statute ((b)(3) of the FOIA].
- F-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information ((b)(4) of the FOIA).
- F-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(B)(6) of the FOIA]
- F-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA].
- F-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA].
- F-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells ((b)(9) of the FOIA).

ass

ID # 19821 8

WHITE HOUSE OFFICE OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT WORKSHEET

X-MEDIA
H-INTERNAL

TR

Name of Document: BRIEFING PAPERS FOR PRESIDENT'S Subject Codes: SCHEDULED 3 APPOINTMENTS FOR 0 K Ρ R 0 0 7 0 1 1 Subject 100 0 eno 11 T 0 Ma

ROUTE TO:		ACTION		DISPOS	SITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Code	Completion Date YY/MM/DD
RMHENL	RSZ			С	

THE SCHEDULE OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

Friday, November 18, 1983

Staff Time



9:00 am

(30 min) (Baker/Meese) 9:30 am National Security Briefing **Oval** Office (15 min) (McFarlane) 9:45 am Senior Staff Time **Oval** Office (15 min) 10:00 am Personal Staff Time **Oval** Office (45 min) 10:45 am Meeting with Senator Laxalt **Oval** Office (TAB A) (15 min) (Duberstein) 11:00 am NSC Briefing (McFarlane) Situation Room (60 min) (distributed separately) 12:00 m Lunch **Oval** Office (60 min) 1:00 pm Meeting with Leaders of National **Oval** Office Association of Attorneys General (15 min) (Verstandig) (TAB B) 1:30 pm Private Meeting **Oval** Office (30 min) 2:00 pm Meeting with Secretary Situation Room (30 min) Weinberger and General Vessey (McFarlane) (available later) 2:30 pm Personal Staff Time Oval Office/ Remainder of the Day Residence

> UNP 11/17/83 4:00 pm

Oval Office 🥠

THE SCHEDULE OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN



Friday, November 18, 1983

9:00 am (30 min)	Staff Time (Baker/Meese)	Oval Office
9:30 am -4 49 (15 min)	(McFarlane) Peller Vailey	Oval Office
9:45 am (15 min)	Senior Staff Time	Oval Office
10:00 am (45 min)	Personal Staff Time	Oval Office
10:45 am (15 min)	Meeting with Senator Laxalt (Duberstein) (TAB A)	Oval Office
11:00 am (60 min)	NSC Briefing (McFarlane) (distributed sepa	Situation Room arately)
12:00 m (60 min)	Lunch	Oval Office
1:00 pm (15 min)	Meeting with Leaders of National Association of Attorneys General (Verstandig) (TAB B)	Oval Office
1:30 pm (30 min)	Private Meeting	Oval Office
2:00 pm (30 min)	Meeting with Secretary Weinberger and General Vessey (McFarlane) (available later)	Situation Room
2:30 pm	Personal Staff Time Remainder of the Day	Oval Office/ Residence

UNP 11/17/83 4:00 pm

THE SCHEDULE OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

Friday, November 18, 1983

Ŷ.

9:00 am 0906 -> Staff Time **Oval** Office (Baker/Meese (p joined 0921) (30 min) 9:30 am National Security Briefing (McFarlane), and Reter Dailey; **Oval** Office (15 min) 9:45 am Senior Staff Time **Oval** Office (15 min) 10:00 am Personal Staff Time **Oval** Office (45 min) Meeting with Senator Laxalt 10:46-11 05 (Duberstein). 10:45 am **Oval** Office (15 min) 11:00 am NSC Briefing 11:15 -12:20 Situation Room (McFarlane) (60 min) (distributed separately) 12:25 - 12:59 12:00 m Lunch **Oval** Office (60 min) Bake for 10 min Meeting with Leaders of National $1301 \rightarrow 13.18$ Oval Office 1:00 pm Association of Attorneys General (15 min) (Verstandig) See brief sheet. (TAB B) 1:30 pm **Private Meeting Oval** Office (30 min) 2:00 pm Meeting with Secretary Situation Room (30 min) Weinberger and General Vessey (McFarlane) (available later) 2:30 pm Personal Staff Time **Oval** Office/ Remainder of the Day Residence 2. 0/s

> UNP 11/17/83 4:00 pm

RONALD W. REAGAN LIBRARY

THIS FORM MARKS THE FILE LOCATION OF ITEM NUMBER ______ LISTED ON THE WITHDRAWAL SHEET AT THE FRONT OF THIS FOLDER.

III. PARTICIPANTS

The President The Vice President OMB Director David Stockman Senator Paul Laxalt (R-Nevada)

Staff

Ed Meese Jim Baker Ken Duberstein Dick Darman

IV. PRESS PLAN

White House photographer only

V. SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

Senator Laxalt to arrive through the Northwest Gate, enter the West Lobby, and be escorted to the Oval Office for a 15-minute meeting with the President.

Attachment: Talking Points

SUGGESTED TALKING POINTS FOR MEETING WITH SENATOR LAXALT

- -- Paul, it is good to see you and to have this opportunity to discuss the State, Justice, Commerce appropriations bill.
- -- I know you have managed this bill well in the Senate, and that you were successful in keeping even more funds from being added during Senate debate.
- -- However, I also understand that the bill is approximately \$731 over my request, and this gives me great concern in terms of approving it. I know that you and Dave (Stockman) have been discussing this issue, and I am interested to hear your thinking on it.

(Let Laxalt make his case for supporting the bill; ask Stockman to participate in discussion of the specifics.)

-- Well, Paul, I think this has been a helpful discussion, and I will talk further with Dave and othersbefore we make a final decision. Your comments, as always, are appreciated.

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

MEETING WITH FOUR ATTORNEYS GENERAL DATE: NOVEMBER 18, 1983 LOCATION: OVAL OFFICE TIME: 1:00 P.M. FROM: LEE L. VERSTANDIG

I. PURPOSE

A meeting with some of the leading Attorneys General prior to the National Association of Attorneys General (NAAG) Winter meeting in Hawaii, December 5-9, 1983, will demonstrate the Administration's interest in NAAG and confirm your appreciation for their general support of your crime package pending in Congress.

II. BACKGROUND

Attorneys General are second only to governors as prominent statewide elected officials. The NAAG Winter meeting is expected to be well attended and resolutions are likely to be considered. The NAAG annual meeting will be held next June.

The Attorneys General can be expected to raise the following topics for which NAAG has supported the Administration's positions:

- o Attorneys Fee Reform Proposal
- o The bulk of the Crime Package
- o The Solicitor General's decision not to appeal the Exxon oil overcharge case court ruling.

General Greely can be expected to invite you to attend the NAAG conferences.

The Attorneys General are especially complimentary of Attorney General William French Smith and his assistance in providing training for Supreme Court appearances and improving office management through the lend/lease program.

III. PARTICIPANTS

Attorney General Michael T. Greely (D-Montana) -President of NAAG Attorney General John D. Ashcroft (R-Missouri) - Past President of NAAG Attorney General Kenneth O. Eikenberry (R-Washington) -Chairman of Western Regional Conference of NAAG Attorney General Duane Woodard (R-Colorado) Lee L. Verstandig IV. PRESS PLAN White House photographer V. SEQUENCE OF EVENTS 1:00 P.M. - Lee L. Verstandig escorts Attorneys General into Oval Office. 1:00 - 1:05 P.M. - You greet the Attorneys General. 1:05 - 1:10 P.M. - Attorneys General make their remarks. 1:10 - 1:15 P.M. - You respond to the Attorneys General. 1:15 P.M. - Lee L. Verstandig escorts Attorneys General out of the Oval Office.

Attachment: Talking Points

SUGGESTED TALKING POINTS FOR MEETING WITH ATTORNEYS GENERAL: JOHN ASHCROFT (R-MISSOURI) KENNETH EIKENBERRY (R-WASHINGTON) DUANE WOODARD (R-COLORADO) MICHAEL GREELY (D-MONTANA)

Note: After you greet the Attorneys General, General Greely will present his remarks followed by the other Attorneys General.

- -- I am pleased that you all were able to meet with me to discuss issues of mutual concern. Thank you too for the invitation to attend your conferences.
- -- General Greely, I want to congratulate you on the work of the National Association of Attorneys General. NAAG has worked closely with us to formulate solutions to several problems.
- -- Your support of my initiatives regarding the Attorney's Fee Reform proposal and the Crime Package is important and appreciated.
- -- By continuing to work together we can establish more realistic parameters in the sentencing of criminals.
- -- I too am very proud of the performance of Attorney General William French Smith and I will convey your compliments.